

**Railroad Quiet Zone And ADA Sidewalk Improvements**

Budget: \$260,000.00

Recommend award to the low bidder, State Contractors, Inc., in the amount of \$250,323.70.

Bids Received: 07/14/2023 11:00 AM CDT

Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	QTY	#1		#2	
					State Contractors Inc		LaLonde Contractors, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	1001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 141,984.84	\$ 141,984.84
2	1990	RAILROAD FLAGGING	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 1,248.00
3	2005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	18	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,170.00
4	3021	CLEARING	SY	70	\$ 36.05	\$ 2,523.50	\$ 36.05	\$ 2,523.50
5	3022	GRUBBING	SY	70	\$ 15.89	\$ 1,112.30	\$ 15.89	\$ 1,112.30
6	3200	ABANDON SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
7	3331	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	SF	70	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 15.41	\$ 1,078.70
8	3501	SAWCUT FULL DEPTH	LF	1200	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 3,300.00
9	3605	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY	SY	125	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 41.84	\$ 5,230.00
10	3650	REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY	SY	90	\$ 10.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 49.68	\$ 4,471.20
11	4010	SHAPING AND GRADING TO SUBGRADE	LF	220	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 19.49	\$ 4,287.80
12	4020	1-1/4" CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY BASE	TON	50	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 73.30	\$ 3,665.00
13	5432	SANITARY MANHOLE CHIMNEY, FRAME & COVER REPLACEMENT	EACH	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
14	5990	STORM MANHOLE MODIFICATION	EACH	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 4,375.00
15	7001	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	SY	500	\$ 120.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 142.15	\$ 71,075.00
16	7304	4-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	1150	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 8.51	\$ 9,786.50
17	7990	24" CONCRETE MEDIAN ISLAND	LF	205	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,225.00	\$ 83.85	\$ 17,189.25
18	7991	48" CONCRETE MEDIAN ISLAND	LF	205	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,425.00	\$ 112.27	\$ 23,015.35
19	7992	CONCRETE MOUNTABLE MEDIAN ISLAND NOSE	SF	200	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 24.60	\$ 4,920.00
20	7993	48" CONCRETE MEDIAN ISLAND - 10-INCH TALL	LF	13	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 162.83	\$ 2,116.79
21	8012	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - 2"	SY	1550	\$ 2.05	\$ 3,177.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,400.00
22	8020	FOUNDATION PREPARATION OF MILLED PAVEMENT	SY	1550	\$ 1.45	\$ 2,247.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,650.00
23	8050	HMA PAVEMENT TEMPORARY PATCHING	SY	50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00
24	8103	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3 LT 58-28 S	TON	45	\$ 200.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 9,450.00
25	8105	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5 LT 58-28 H	TON	200	\$ 180.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 26,000.00
26	12201	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-INCH	LF	1009	\$ 2.85	\$ 2,875.65	\$ 2.85	\$ 2,875.65
27	12202	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE - DOUBLE LINE, 4-INCH	LF	309	\$ 5.70	\$ 1,761.30	\$ 5.70	\$ 1,761.30
28	12206	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 18-INCH	LF	167	\$ 12.85	\$ 2,145.95	\$ 12.85	\$ 2,145.95
29	12211	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, MEDIAN NOSE	SF	200	\$ 8.55	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 8.55	\$ 1,710.00
30	12216	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL	EACH	2	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00
31	12217	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, RAILROAD CROSSING	EACH	6	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 6,150.00
32	13990	PERMANENT FLEXIBLE MARKERS	EACH	12	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,860.00
33	14005	TOPSOIL & SOD	SY	165	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,475.00
34	15001	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOXES	EACH	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 877.00	\$ 877.00
35	15002	RECONSTRUCT EXISTING VALVE BOXES	EACH	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00
<b>Base Bid Total:</b>						<b>\$ 250,323.70</b>		<b>\$ 387,774.13</b>